		gramma a superior de la companya de	
	hA	1.66	
	FORM PTO-1584 08-12-1999	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	1-31-92	SONLY Papert and Tredemark Office	
	Tab settings	▼ ▼ □ □ □ □ ▼ □ □ □	
	101116170	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof:	
		2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
	GB Biosciences Corporation 1800 Concord Pike	Name: ISK Americas Incorporated	
	P. O. Box 15458	internal Address:	
	Wilmington, Delaware 19850-5458	7474 Auburn Road Street Address: P. 0. Box 759	
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	0 1 07 // 077 0750	
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: Concord State: OH ZIP: 44077-0739	
	OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Individual(s) citizenship	
		General Partnership	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Other If assignes is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative	
	Other	designation is attached:	
	Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	Application number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademost Application No. (s)		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
		(See Assignment attached)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and	
	concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:2	
	Name: R. Craig Andrews, Esq.	(5.00	
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00	
		☑ Enclosed	
	ISK Americas Incorpora	Led□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address 7474 Auburn Road	- Andread to be analysed to deposit account	
	P. O. Box 759	8. Deposit account number:	
	44077		
	City: Concord State: OH ZIP: -0759	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	SO NOT USE	TING OF PUBL	
	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.			
	Marian T. Thomson	July 30, 1999	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	
	OMS No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not detach	this portion	
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shee	t information to:	
08/12/1999 DCDATES	00000022 725221 Box Assignments	Patents and Trademarks	
01 FC:481	Washington, D.C.		
02 FC:482	Public by reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,		
	and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate		
	to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and B	information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,	
	Washington, D.C. 20503.		

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

TRADEMARK REEL: 001942 FRAME: 0342

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

STATE OF DELAWARE)
) SS.
COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE)

WHEREAS, **GB Biosciences Corporation**, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with its principal place of business at 1800 Concord Pike, P. O. Box 15458, Wilmington, Delaware 19850-458, United States of America, is the owner of record of the following United States trademarks:

Trademark	Reg. No.	Issue Date
VACATE	725,221	December 19, 1961
VACATE	1,853,999	September 13, 1994

WHEREAS, **ISK Americas Incorporated**, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 7474 Auburn Road, P. O. Box 759, Concord, Ohio 44077-0759, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **GB Biosciences Corporation** does hereby assign unto said **ISK Americas Incorporated** all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof.

GB BIOSCIENCES CORPORATION

Βv

Robert A. Woods

President

Date 7 - 20 9 9

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this <u>2cth</u> day of July, 1999.

Therune a. Hildies

CATHERINE A. HILDICK
NOTARY PUBLIC OF DELAWARE
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 23, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001942 FRAME: 0343